# \$40.00 42753

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doggyloot Holdings, Inc.		08/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doggyloot, Inc.	
Street Address:	213 N. Racine Ave.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4275398	DOGGYLOOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 4156932000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Hiscott, Cooley LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319876-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Hiscott
SIGNATURE:	/Ariana G. Hiscott/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Doggyloot Holdings, Inc. - DE Filing Evidence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0739

900288250

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DOGGYLOOT HOLDINGS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOGGYLOOT HOLDINGS, INC." TO "DOGGYLOOT,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2013, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5132827 8100

131000034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/05/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0674066

DATE: 08-19-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0740